FOR U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10 RECORDATIO	N FOI	08-14-1998	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Rev. MB1 07-30-1998 RECORDATIO			Patent and Trademark Office	
of Patents and Trad			ents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	<u> </u>	100793821	_ party(ies):	
Camac GmbH 7-30	)-98	Name: DAITO INTERNATIONAL	CORP.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		Internal Address: Unit 145		
		Street Address: 155 National Place		
		City: Longwood State: FL ZIP: 32750		
☐ Corporation - Germany		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		☐ Association		
		☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		□ Limited Partnership		
□ Assignment		Mo		
		☐ Other		
, ,		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Other				
Execution Date: June 2, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)	
,		CORON 1,671,710		
/11/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000047 131992 1671710				
FC-ABS AO OO PH				
Additional numbers attached? LI Yes LI No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:11		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:Joseph C. Mason, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:				
Mason & Associates, P.A.		☐ Enclosed		
			d to deposit account	
Street Address: 17757 U.S. Hwy 19 North		8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 500		13-1992		
City: Clearwater State: FL ZIP: 3376	4	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · ·			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego original document.	oing inform	ation is true and correct and any attacl	hed copy is a true copy of the	
Joseph C. Mason, Jr. July 30, 1998				
Joseph C. Mason, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  July 30, 1998  Signature  Date				
Total number of pages including	cover sheet	t, attachments, and document: う		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 \TM.FRM\TMRECFRM.DOC

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas CAMAC GmbH, of Lichtenbergerstr 40-42, D-77866
Rheinau, Germany, has adopted and is using a mark for which said assignor has been issued a Certificate of Registration by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,671,710; and

Whereas Daito International Corporation, of 155 National Place, Unit 145, Longwood, Florida 32750, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u> Issue Date</u>
CORON	1,671,710	1/14/92

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CAMAC GmbH does hereby assign unto the said Daito International Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration of said mark, including the right to bring a civil action for trademark infringement for any infringement that may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0117 statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 101 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration.

Camac GmbH

Norbert Heuser, President

executed this 2 day of June, 1998 at Senivale County, Florida.

2258.10 H:\MASON\DOCFILES\MR\MR980094.DOC Attorneys at Law

July 29, 1998

BOX Assignment - FEE Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

RE:

Mark:

CORON®

Reg. No.:

1,671,710

Registrant:

CAMAC GmbH

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the following:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the Assignment of the above-referenced Trademark Registration;
- Assignment of Registration of a Mark for the abovereferenced Trademark, assigning the Mark from CAMAC GmbH to Daito International Corporation, a Florida corporation.

Please record the enclosed Assignment upon receipt, and return the Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

Kindly direct all correspondence to the undersigned attorney and charge Deposit Account No. 13-1992 in the amount of \$40.00, representing the filing fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to account no. 13-1992. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Very respectfully,

Jøseph C. Mason,

JCM/mr Enclosures mr980265.doc 2258.10

REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0119

RE:

CORON®

Mark: CORON®
Regis. No.: 1,671,710
Registrant: CAMAC GmbH

## CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EL067872574US Date of Deposit: July 29, 1998

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Mary Romary, Legal Assistant

MR980265.doc

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

2258.10

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0120